Wichita State University l;lISi‘i \L/JVI\:IC\II-iEI;g I%ATE
SP23 Main Course Evaluation Pilot :

Course: XXX-000-2000-202320: Course (XXX-000-2000 Spring 2023)
Instructor: Test Instructor

Response Rate:  17/18 (94.44 %)

Statistics are reported for each question. It includes the instructor’s results & compares them with the university & division results.

1 - Please respond to the following statements about the course.

Course materials prepared me for graded assignments.

Test Instructor

Response Option Weight | Frequency | Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 2 11.76% | 429 420 421
Disagree @ 0 0.00% ||
Undecided 3) 0 0.00% I
Agree @) 4 2353% | W
Strongly Agree ) 11 64.71% | NN
[} 25 50 100 Question | University Division
Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Division Mean STD Median
17/18 (94.44%) 429 1.31 5.00 1726 420 0.94 4.00 526 4.21 0.95 4.00

1 - Please respond to the following statements about the course.

Organized in a way that helped me learn.

Test Instructor

Response Option Weight | Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 5.88% | 4.53 419 423
Disagree @) 0 0.00% I
Undecided 3) 0 0.00% I
Agree @) 4 2353% | W
Strongly Agree ®5) 12 70.59% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University Division
Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median Division Mean STD Median
17/18 (94.44%) 453 1.01 5.00 1676 419 1.00 4.00 511 4.23 0.98 4.00

2 - Please respond to the following statements about Test Instructor. -

Conducted the course in a well-planned manner.

Response Option Weight | Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree ) 1 5.88% | 427 433
Disagree ) 0 0.00% I
Undecided @) 0 0.00% ||
Agree @) 2 11.76% | MW
Strongly Agree (5) 14 82.35% | NN
0 25 50 100 Question University Division
Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median Division Mean STD Median
17/18 (94.44%) 465 1.00 5.00 1708 427 0.93 4.00 520 433 0.92 5.00

2 - Please respond to the following statements about Test Instructor. -

Provided useful feedback on my coursework.

Response Option Weight | Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% I 4.41 403 4.09
Disagree @) 2 1.76% | M
Undecided ©)) 0 0.00% I
Agree (@) 4 2353% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 11 64.71% I
0 25 50 100 Question University Division
Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median Division Mean STD Median
17/18 (94.44%) 441 1.00 5.00 1705 4.03 1.04 4.00 521 4.09 1.07 4.00
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Course: XXX-000-2000-202320: Course (XXX-000-2000 Spring 2023)
Instructor: Test Instructor

Response Rate:  17/18 (94.44 %)

2 - Please respond to the following statements about Test Instructor-

Supported my efforts to succeed.

Response Option Weight | Frequency | Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% I 4.18 426
Disagree @ 0 0.00% I
Undecided (3) 1 5.88% |
Agree @) 4 23.53% | M
Strongly Agree ©) 12 70.59% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University Division
Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median Division Mean STD Median
17/18 (94.44%) 4.65 0.61 5.00 1683 4.18 0.95 4.00 513 4.26 0.94 4.00

3 - In what way(s) did Test Instructor support or not support your efforts? -
Response Rate [ 14118 (77.78%)

4 - Is there anything else you would like to share about the course?

Test Instructor

Response Rate | o118 (50%)
Mean of Means Calculations Mean University Division
Mean of Means Course 4.41 419 422
Mean of Means Instructor 457 4.16 4.23

This table lists the mean from the means of the course questions as well as the mean for the instructor questions.
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